
Summer Tutors 2026 
 

Whitney Nyeholt wnyeholt@4hcs.org Language Arts and Math  Y5-2 

Emily Pettinga epettinga@4hcs.org Language Arts and Math  K-2 

Mikayla Miedema mmiedema@4hcs.org Language Arts and Math  K-5 

Amber Ritsema aritsema@4hcs.org Language Arts and Math 1-3 

Kelly Caryl kcaryl@4hcs.org Language Arts and Math 2-4 

Maddie Shoemaker mshoemaker@4hcs.org Language Arts and Math 2-5 

Lauren Bushouse lbushouse@4hcs.org Language Arts and Math 3-5 

Lance Machiela lmachiela@4hcs.org Language Arts 3-5 & Math 3-8 
 

 


